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Universal manhole cover kit - Assembly steps

1. Position the drilling tem-
plate on the manhole cover 
and mark the location of the 
holes

2. Drill the holes. The ones at 
the ends are to be drilled at 
Ø8mm and the central one at 
Ø14mm

3. Position the M8 set screws 
in the Ø8mm holes

4. Adjust the positioning of the 
kit so that the screw is cen-
tered. Check from above that 
the screw is well positioned

5. Tighten the M8 nuts and 
double-check the alignment 
when installing them.

6. Grind the concrete under 
the frame so that the cam can 
rotate

Nomenclatures

Kit Manhole cover locking kit

Piece Support & Cam M8 set screw M8 nut Drilling template

Quantity x1 x2 x2 x1

Visual 

element

Assembly instructions
Reference

K9850D
RANGE STARBOLT


